#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Termination of Security Interest in Patents

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Churchill Financial LLC	12/19/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nomacorc, LLC
Street Address:	400 Vintage Park Drive
City:	Zebulon
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27597

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5904965
Patent Number:	6221450
Patent Number:	6355320
Patent Number:	6733706
Patent Number:	6221451
Patent Number:	6616997
Patent Number:	6911171
Patent Number:	7770747

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

PATENT

REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0842

502177940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65623.0006/T.HASHAGEN/VR		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nomacorc Patent Termination#page1.tif source=Nomacorc Patent Termination#page2.tif source=Nomacorc Patent Termination#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0843

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of December 19, 2012, is made by Churchill Financial LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

**WHEREAS,** Nomacorc, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

**WHEREAS,** the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2007 at Reel 019477 and Frame 0780; and

**WHEREAS,** the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patents or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patents.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0844 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Churchill Financial, LLC

Name: .

Title:

2

# Schedule A

### U.S. Patents

## **Registered Patents**

<u>Internal Title</u>	Registration No.	Registration
		Date
Synthetic Closure (Original Patent)	5,904,965	18.05.1999
Synthetic Closure (Original Patent)	6,221,450	24.04.2001
Synthetic closure and manufacturing process	6,355,320	12.03.2002
thereof		
Synthetic closure and manufacturing process	6,733,706	11.05.2004
thereof		
Synthetic closure	6,221,451	24.04.2001
Synthetic closure	6,616,997	09.09.2003
Synthetic Closure with dual or multiple outer layer	6,911,171	28.06.2005
Synthetic closure with dual or multiple outer layer	7,770,747	10.08.2010